
2024-2025 SMS IMPORTANT DATES Junior Kindergarten (JK)
DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

___________________________________________________________________________________________________
Fall - 2024
August 26 - 30 Staff preparation days, no school
Monday, September 2 Labour Day, school closed
Tuesday, September 3 New Family Orientation (NEW JK families attend 9-10am)
Wednesday, September 4 Junior Kindergarten Orientation by appointment

Welcome Assembly 2:30/Meet the Teachers 3:30/Family BBQ 4:30pm
Thursday, September 5 JK begins - Half Day, 12:00pm dismissal
Friday, September 6 JK - First Full Day 3:00pm dismissal, (no after school care)
Wednesday, September 25 JK Teacher Collaboration Time, 2:30pm dismissal
Monday, September 30 National Day for Truth and Reconciliation, school closed
Monday, October 14 Thanksgiving Holiday, school closed
Friday, October 25 ProD Day, no school (JK camp available)
Friday, November 1 JK parents come to school event (8:30-10:30am)
Monday, November 11 Remembrance Day, school closed
Tuesday, November 12 Mid-Term Break, school closed
Wednesday, November 27 JK Teacher Collaboration Time, 2:30pm dismissal
Friday, December 20 Last day of Fall Term, 12:00pm dismissal
December 23 - January 3 Winter Break, school closed

Winter - 2025
Monday, January 6 First day of Winter Term
Wednesday, January 29 JK Teacher Collaboration Time, 2:30pm dismissal
Friday, February 14 ProD Day, no school (JK camp available)
Monday, February 17 BC Family Day Holiday, school closed
Friday, March 21 Last day of Winter Term, 12:00pm dismissal
March 24-28 Spring Break, school closed (JK camp available)

Spring - 2025
Monday, March 31 First day of Spring Term
Friday, April 18 Good Friday Holiday, school closed
Monday, April 21 Easter Monday Holiday, school closed
Wednesday, April 30 JK Teacher Collaboration Time, 2:30pm dismissal
Friday, May 16 ProD Day, no school (JK camp available)
Monday, May 19 Victoria Day Holiday, school closed
Friday, June 20 Last day of Spring Term
June 23-27 Staff preparation days, no classes
Monday, June 30 School closed

Summer - 2025
Tuesday, July 1 Canada Day holiday, school closed
Wednesday, July 2 First day of Summer Term
Wednesday, July 31 JK Teacher Collaboration Time, 2:30pm dismissal
Monday, August 4 BC Day holiday, school closed
Friday, August 15 Last day of Summer Term, 12:00pm dismissal
August 18-22 Summer holiday, school closed (JK camp available)
August 25-29 Staff preparation days, no school


